  信昌電子陶瓷股份有限公司
DCM-003-8.1   Rev 2
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
No.566-1, Kaoshi Rd., Yangmei, Taoyuan 32668, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Tel : 886-3-4753355       Fax : 886-3-4854959
Messrs. :  興鴻宇
Date :   2023/03/02
APPROVAL SHEET

d. Other electronic equipment for lighting or surge
protection and isolation.
4. HOW TO ORDER
FK 12 X 102 K 502 E G Q
PDC
Family Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Impulse
Voltage Packaging Thickness Customer
Code
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4 Table 5 Table 6 Table 7 Table 8 Table 9
Table 1 PDC Family
Table 6 Impulse Voltage
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
FK Safety X1 & Y2 series 252
(FH06X) 2.5KV 302
(FH series) 2.5KV
502 5KV
FH Safety X2 series 602 6KV
Table 2 Size Table 7 Packaging Type
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
06 1206 (3216) 12 1812 (4532) 20 2220 (5750) B Bulk E Embossed Tape
08 1808 (4520) 21 2211 (5728)
 Table 8 Thickness Description
Table 3 Dielectric Material Characteristics Code Description Code Description Code Description
Code Description Code Description C 1.25±0.10 mm E 1.60±0.20 mm G 2.50±0.30 mm
N C0G X X7R D 1.40±0.15 mm F 2.00±0.20 mm H 2.80±0.30 mm
Table 4 Capacitance Rule Code Table 9 Customer Code
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
0R5 0.5pF 104 104=10x104=100nF G RoHs compliant Q Anti-Arcing E Anti-Bending
 H High reliability Z Anti-Arcing+Anti-Bending
Table 5 Tolerance
Code Description Code Description Code Description
D ±0.50 pF G ±2 % K ±10 %
F ±1 % J ±5 % M ±20 %
  信昌電子陶瓷股份有限公司
Specification No. : FK-083-008-01                                                                     ~ 2 ~
DCM-003-8.3   Rev 2
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
Size Inch (mm) 1812(4532)
L (mm) 4.50+0.6/-0.3
W (mm) 3.20±0.40
Code / T(mm) G / 2.50±0.30
MB min.(mm) 0.50±0.25 Fig. 5.1 The outline of MLCC
6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric C0G X7R
Size 1808, 1812, 2211 1808, 1812, 2211, 2220 1206
Rated voltage 250Vac 2.5KVdc
Capacitance range
X1/Y2 Class (Impulse 6KV) : 4pF ~
100pF
X1/Y2 Class (Impulse 5KV) : 3pF ~
720pF
X2 Class : 3pF ~ 1000pF
X1/Y2 Class : 100pF ~
4700pF
X2 Class : 100pF ~ 56000pF
100pF ~
1000pF
Capacitance tolerance
Cap. Rang Tolerance Spec.
Cap.<10pF D (±0.5pF)
10pF≤Cap. F (±1%), G (±2%), J (±5%),
K (±10%), M (±20%)
J (±5%)
K (±10%)
M (±20%)
Tan δ
Cap. Range Q Spec.